NC Communicable Disease Branch Regional Offices
Field Services Unit

FSU Co-Manager

Todd Vanhoy

3409 West Wendover Ave, Suite G
Greensboro, NC 27407

(Office) 336-218-5701

(Fax) 336-218-5709
todd.vanhoy@dhhs.nc.gov

FSU Co-Manager

Constance Jones

225 Green Street, Suite 905
Fayetteville, NC 28301
(Office) 910-486-1710 ext 215
(Fax) 910-486-1346
constance.jones@dhhs.nc.gov

Region | — Asheville

Michelle Hudgins — Supervisor
12 Barbetta Drive

Asheville, NC 28806

(Office) 828-670-3391

(Fax) 828-670-5040
michelle.hudgins@dhhs.nc.gov

Region Il — Charlotte

Karen (Annie) Earle— Supervisor

5501 Executive Center Drive, Suite 225
Charlotte, NC 28212

(Office) 704-566-8990

(Fax) 704-566-8998
karen.earle@dhhs.nc.gov

Region Il — Greensboro

Albert Sanders — Supervisor

3409 West Wendover Ave, Suite G
Greensboro, NC 27407

(Office) 336-218-5701

(Fax) 336-218-5709
albert.sanders@dhhs.nc.qov

Region IV —Raleigh

Robert Guffey — Supervisor
1200 Front Street, Suite 109
Raleigh, NC 27609

(Office) 919-715-4283

(Fax) 919-715-4310
robert.quffey@dhhs.nc.gov

Revised 6/25/2019

Region V — Fayetteville

Wayne Williams - Supervisor
225 Green Street, Suite 905
Fayetteville, NC 28301

(Office) 910-486-1710

(Fax) 910-486-1346
wayne.d.williams@dhhs.nc.gov

Region VI — Winterville
Tracy Bristow - Supervisor
2561-C Mill Street
Winterville, NC 28590
(Office) 252-355-9084
(Fax) 252-355-9095
tracy.bristow@dhhs.nc.qov

Region VII — Wilmington

Tracy Bristow — Supervisor (off-site)
Dishonda Taylor — Lead DIS (on-site)
3240-6 Burnt Mill Drive
Wilmington, NC 28403

(Office) 910-343-6493

(Fax) 910-343-6488
tracy.bristow@dhhs.nc.qov
dishonda.taylor@dhhs.nc.gov
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